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Form 500.1.3 

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: University of Nicosia 

Surname: Manolakos  

Name: Prokopis  

Rank/Position: Adjunct faculty  

Faculty: Education  

Department: Education  

Scientific Domain: * Special Education  

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry) 

PhD  2014  University of Patras  Education   

MSc in Adult Education  2015  Greek Open University Adult Education   

MSc in Special Education  2006  Greek Open University  Special Education   

BSc in Pedagogical  2001  University of Athens  Pedagogical   

BSc in Sociology  1996  Panteion University  Sociology   

BSc in Pedagogical  1993  Marasley School of Primary  
Education  

Pedagogical   
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Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2018  Present  University of Nicosia  Nicosia  Adjunct faculty 

2020  Present  Greek Open University  Patra  Professor  

2007  Present  Ministry of Education of 
Greece  

Athena  School Counsellor  
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2021  Οικοσυστημική αξιολόγηση 
μαθητή με μαθησιακές 

δυσκολίες  

Prokopis Manolakos & 
Geogia Tzovla 

Πρακτικά 7oυ 

Διεθνούς Συνεδρίου 
για την Προώθηση 
της Εκπαιδευτικής 

Καινοτομίας. 
Επιστημονική Ένωση 

για την Προώθηση 
της Εκπαιδευτικής 

Καινοτομίας 
(Ε.Ε.Π.Ε.Κ.). 

ISSN  

25291

580  

  

2 2021  Η Συνεκπαίδευση στη γενική 
τάξη (Β έκδ.).  

Prokopis Manolakos Book ISBN  
978-  

960- 
9511- 
94-0  

125  

3 2021  Η Αξιολόγηση της σχολικής 
μάθησης στο Δημοτικό 

Σχολείο (Β έκδ.). 

Prokopis Manolakos Book ISBN  
978-  

618- 
5177- 
32-4  

230  

4 2021  Παιδαγωγικές και Διδακτικές 
Πρακτικές 

Prokopis Manolakos, 
Amalia Alapanta, Elli 

Korrou, Despina 
Nikolakoudi, Panagiota 
Fratti, Ueodora Xouma 

Book ISBN  
978-  

618- 
5177- 
36-2  

130  
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5 2017  Ο Σχολικός Σύμβουλος 
Α/θμιας Εκπαίδευσης και ο 

ρόλος του στην επιμόρφωση 
και καθοδήγηση 

Εκπαιδευτικών με Αναπηρία 

Prokopis Manolakos Εταιρεία Ειδικής 
Παιδαγωγικής 

Ελλάδος, Τομέα 
Παιδαγωγικής του 

Τμήματος Φ.Π.Ψ. και 
Τμήμα Ψυχολογίας 
της Φιλοσοφικής 

Σχολής του Εθνικού 
& Καποδιστριακού 

Πανεπιστημίου 
Αθηνών. 4ο 

Πανελλήνιο Συνέδριο 
Ειδικής Εκπαίδευσης 
με Διεθνή Συμμετοχή, 

Conference. 
Πρακτικά Συνεδρίου 

ISBN 

978- 

61884

140- 

9-9. 

139  

6 2016  Ο ρόλος του Σχολικού 
Συμβούλου Γενικής Αγωγής 
σε σχέση με την εξέλιξη του 

θεσμού της παράλληλης 
στήριξης - συνεκπαίδευσης 

Prokopis Manolakos Παιδαγωγικό 
Ιδεοδρόμιο, Journal 

 48-62  

7 2014  Συμβουλευτική της 
οικογένειας παιδιού με 

Αυτισμό 

Prokopis Manolakos Παιδαγωγικό 
Ιδεοδρόμιο, Journal 

7 82-101  

8 2013  Η Διαφοροποίηση της 
διδασκαλίας στο Δημοτικό 

Σχολείο 

Prokopis Manolakos Παιδαγωγικό 
Ιδεοδρόμιο, Journal 

4 112- 
130  

9 2010  Χαρισματικοί-Ταλαντούχοι 
Μαθητές με ιδιαίτερες 

ικανότητες σε έναν ή και 
περισσότερους τομείς  

Prokopis Manolakos  Επιστημονικό Βήμα 
του Δασκάλου,  

Journal  

14  229 -  
247  
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10 2014  Διαπολιτισμική συμβουλευτική 
και στήριξη οικογένειας 

αλλοδαπών που έχει παιδί με 
αναπηρία 

Prokopis Manolakos Κέντρο 
Διαπολιτισμικής 

Εκπαίδευσης 
Πάτρας. 180 Διεθνές 
Συνέδριο «Κοινωνική 

Παιδαγωγική, 
Διαπολιτισμικότητα 
και Ειδική Αγωγή», 

Conference. 
Πρακτικά Συνεδρίου 

ISBN: 

978- 

96082

0691-5  

112- 

127  
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Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry) 

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) (Optional Entry) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 


